RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT IN
MARINE SYSTEMS:

STATE OF THE ART AND THE CHALLENGES AHEAD

Wednesday 4 December 2013

10:00 Welcome Bart Bosveld, SETAC Europe, BE

10:05 Introduction by the symposium chair Thomas Backhaus, University of
Gothenburg, Sweden

10:15  MSFD Overview TBC

11:00 Coftee break and poster viewing

11:30  Biodiversity Axel Rossberg, CEFAS, UK

12:05 Changing Oceans: Observations and implications Helen Findlay, Plymouth Marine
Laboratory, UK

12:40  Get ready for ocean acidification Sam Dupont, University of

Gothenburg, Sweden
13:15  Lunch and poster viewing

14:15  Chemicals Patrick Roose, Belgian Institute of
Natural Sciences, Belgium

14:50  Contaminants of emerging concern (CECs) in the marine Kevin Thomas, Norwegian Institute
environment of Water Research, Norway
15:25  Fisheries Will Le Quesne, CEFAS, UK

16:00  Coftee break and poster viewing

16:30  Challenges and opportunities for shipping in reducing chemical Karin Andersson, Chalmers University,
contaminants Sweden

17:05  The importance of seafloor integrity in assessing and managing  Andrew Kenny, CEFAS, UK
human activities

17:40  Poster Session
20:00  Symposium dinner
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RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT IN
MARINE SYSTEMS:

STATE OF THE ART AND THE CHALLENGES AHEAD

Thursday 5 December 2013

09:00
09:30

10:10

10:40
11:15

11:50

12:25
13:25
14:00
14:35
15:30

Underwater noise

The challenges relating to the assessment of environmental
risks posed by deepwater oil and gas operations

Coffee break and poster viewing

Marine litter - a global threat

Plastic marine pollution in the global ocean:
Results of expeditions to the five subtropical gyres 2007-2013

A critical review on current approaches for assessing the joint
effect of cumulative stressors

Lunch and poster viewing

Cumulative effects assessment in practice
Environmental economics in marine management
Final discussion and wrap up

Coftee
End of symposium

TBC
Graham Whale, Shell, UK

Thomas Maes, CEFAS, UK
Marcus Eriksen, 5 Gyres Institute, USA

Thomas Backhaus, University of
Gothenburg, Sweden

Adrian Judd, CEFAS, UK
Ian Dickie, EFTEC, UK

9th SETAC Europe

Special Science Symposium  seng §8

sesss09.setac.org | www.setac.org | setaceu@setac.org




