RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT IN MARINE SYSTEMS:

STATE OF THE ART AND THE CHALLENGES AHEAD

PROGRAMME

Wednesday 4 December 2013			
10:00	Welcome	Bart Bosveld, SETAC Europe, BE	
10:05	Introduction by the symposium chair	Thomas Backhaus, University of Gothenburg, Sweden	
10:15	MSFD Overview	TBC	
11:00	Coffee break and poster viewing		
11:30	Biodiversity	Axel Rossberg, CEFAS, UK	
12:05	Changing Oceans: Observations and implications	Helen Findlay, Plymouth Marine Laboratory, UK	
12:40	Get ready for ocean acidification	Sam Dupont, University of Gothenburg, Sweden	
13:15	Lunch and poster viewing		
14:15	Chemicals	Patrick Roose, Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences, Belgium	
14:50	Contaminants of emerging concern (CECs) in the marine environment	Kevin Thomas, Norwegian Institute of Water Research, Norway	
15:25	Fisheries	Will Le Quesne, CEFAS, UK	
16:00	Coffee break and poster viewing		
16:30	Challenges and opportunities for shipping in reducing chemical contaminants	Karin Andersson, Chalmers University, Sweden	
17:05	The importance of seafloor integrity in assessing and managing human activities	Andrew Kenny, CEFAS, UK	
17:40 20:00	Poster Session Symposium dinner		

RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT IN MARINE SYSTEMS:

STATE OF THE ART AND THE CHALLENGES AHEAD

PROGRAMME

Thursday 5 December 2013			
09:00	Underwater noise	TBC	
09:30	The challenges relating to the assessment of environmental risks posed by deepwater oil and gas operations	Graham Whale, Shell, UK	
10:10	Coffee break and poster viewing		
10:40	Marine litter - a global threat	Thomas Maes, CEFAS, UK	
11:15	Plastic marine pollution in the global ocean: Results of expeditions to the five subtropical gyres 2007-2013	Marcus Eriksen, 5 Gyres Institute, USA	
11:50	A critical review on current approaches for assessing the joint effect of cumulative stressors	Thomas Backhaus, University of Gothenburg, Sweden	
12:25	Lunch and poster viewing		
13:25	Cumulative effects assessment in practice	Adrian Judd, CEFAS, UK	
14:00	Environmental economics in marine management	Ian Dickie, EFTEC, UK	
14:35	Final discussion and wrap up		
15:30	Coffee End of symposium		